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Land Ownership Options

Area

Zoning Number

E20
E202
E202-a
E203
E203-a
E203-b
E2 04
E205
E2 06
E2 06-a
E2 06-b

E30
E3 02
E303
E3 04
E3 05
E3 06
E3 07
E3 08
E3 09
E310
BN
E312
E3 13
E3 14
E3 15
E3 16
E317
E3 18
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RET 16
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RET 20
RET 21
RET 22
RET 23
RE1 24
RET 25
RET 26
RET 27
RET 28
RET 29
RET 30

R101

X0
X 02

Location

Macquarie Rivulet
Macquarie Rivulet
Macquarie Rivulet
Marshall Mount Creek
Marshall Mount Creek
Marshall Mount Creek
Ecological Reserve
Ecological Reserve
Johnston's Spur
Johnston's Spur

Johnston's Spur

Drainage Line

Drainage Line

Drainage Line
Drainage Line
Hazleton Creek
Drainage Line
Vegetation
Vegetation
Vegetation
Drainage Line
Drainage Line
Drainage Line
Drainage Line
Drainage Line
Drainage Line

Drainage Line

Macquarie Rivulet
Macquarie Rivulet
Macquarie Rivulet
Macquarie Rivulet
Macquarie Rivulet
Macquarie Rivulet

VC District Park

VC District Park
Macquarie Rivulet
Yellow Rock Creek
Macquarie Rivulet
Hazleton Creek
Macquarie Rivulet
Sports Ovals

Sports Ovals

Marshall Mount Creek
Marshall Mount Creek
Marshall Mount Creek

Marshall Mount Creek

Marshall Mount Creek

Marshall Mount Creek
Marshall Mount Creek

Area (ha)

165
145
05
336
09
01
34
42
59.6
26
0.7

29
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12
18
0.2
hh
31
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42
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10
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02
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02
0.1
0.6
05
89
20
0.6
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0.6
1.6
0.7
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01
0.8
0.6
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0.7
0.6
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0.2
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11
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Ownership Options

State

Private

Trust

Prefered Ownership

=
=2 Owner

Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust

Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
R

Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
[ see
[ see

Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust

D
[ see

[ see
[ see

Eco low impact development

Eco low impact development

[ see
[ see
[ see
[ see
Eco low impact development
[ see
[ see
[ see
[ see
[ see
[ see
[ e
E
[ wee

Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
E
Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
E
E
E
E
E
Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
E
Rk
Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
E
kS
Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
Rk
R
R
R
R
Rk
Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
S
S
[ wee
[ wee
[ wee
Dept. of Lands / Bio Bank / Trust
[ wee
[ wee

Private

[ see
[ see

Justification

Current owner for portion

Current owner for portion

Drainage, District Park & Water Quality
Current owner for portion

Drainage, Citywide Park & Water Quality
District Park

Ecological Value

Ecological Value

Ecological Value

Citywide Park

Drainage, District Park & Water Quality

Drainage

Drainage

Ecological Value

Ecological Value

Drainage

Drainage

Drainage

Drainage

Ecological Value

Ecological Value

Ecological Value

Drainage

Drainage, Local Park & Water Quality
Drainage

Drainage, Local Park & Water Quality
Drainage

Drainage, Local Park & Water Quality

Drainage

Contributes to Creek Corridor
Contributes to Creek Corridor
District Park

Contributes to Creek Corridor
Local Park & Water Quality
Drainage

District Park

District Park

District Park and Drainage
Contributes to Creek Corridor
Local Park & Water Quality
Drainage

Contributes to Creek Corridor
Local Park & Water Quality
District Park

Contributes to Creek Corridor
Local Park & Water Quality
Local Park & Water Quality
Drainage

Contributes to Creek Corridor
Contributes to Creek Corridor
District Park

Contributes to Creek Corridor
Drainage and Water Quality
Drainage and Water Quality
District Park

Local Park & Water Quality
Local Park & Water Quality
Contributes to Creek Corridor
Drainage and Water Quality
Drainage and Water Quality



Preferred Open Space Ownership Part 3A | Calderwood Urban Development Project

I:I State Government
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Subject to verification and detailed site survey 1:20,000 @ A4 10m Contours ~ March 2011



